RESOLUTION NO. ____2017

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO DONATE TO THE FAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM, NINE (9) CELLPHONES THAT HAVE BEEN REPLACED DUE TO UPGRADES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to donate to the Fayette County Sheriff's Department, Domestic Violence Program, nine (9) cell phones that have been replaced due to upgrades.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0443-17:MRS:X:\Cases\POLICE\17-LE0001\LEG\00572025.DOC